

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 117 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 6, after the second "corporation" insert "as defined in paragraph (c), clause
1.3 (1) or (3)"

1.4 Page 2, line 8, delete "owner" and insert "investor"

1.5 Page 2, line 11, delete "owners" and insert "investors"

1.6 Page 2, line 15, delete "owner" and insert "investor"

1.7 Page 2, line 21, after "is" insert "any of the following: (i)" and after the first "country;"
1.8 insert "(ii)" and after the second "country;" insert "(iii)"

1.9 Page 2, line 23, after "country;" insert "(iv)"

1.10 Page 2, line 24, delete "or" and after "individual" insert "outside of the United States"

1.11 Page 2, line 25, delete the period and insert "; or"

1.12 Page 2, delete lines 26 and 27

1.13 Page 2, line 28, delete "(2)" and insert "(v)" and after "investor" insert "as defined in
1.14 this paragraph"

1.15 Page 3, line 7, after "question," insert "or"

1.16 Page 3, line 8, delete ", or to express its views on issues of public concern"

1.17 Page 3, line 10, after the semicolon, insert "or"

1.18 Page 3, line 11, delete the semicolon and insert a period

1.19 Page 3, delete lines 12 to 17 and insert:

1.20 "(b) A foreign-influenced corporation must not make a contribution or donation to any
1.21 other person with the express or implied condition that the contribution or any part of it be
1.22 used for any of the purposes prohibited by this subdivision."

2.1 Page 3, line 20, after "corporation" insert "as defined in subdivision 1, paragraph (c),
2.2 clause (1) or (3)"

2.3 Page 3, line 28, after the period, insert "For purposes of this certification, the corporation
2.4 shall ascertain beneficial ownership in a manner consistent with chapter 302A or, if it is
2.5 registered on a national securities exchange, as set forth in Code of Federal Regulations,
2.6 title 17, sections 240.13d-3 and 240.13d-5. The corporation shall provide a copy of the
2.7 statement of certification to any candidate or committee to which it contributes, and upon
2.8 request of the recipient, to any other person to which it contributes."

2.9 Page 3, delete section 5

2.10 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.11 Amend the title accordingly